

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3531 OF 2026**

Sumeet Facilities Limited ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents

....  
Mr. Chinmay Patil with Mr. Seul Shah with Mr. Shahnawaz Siddiqui,  
Advocates for the Petitioner.  
Ms. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader with Mr. K. B. Dighe,  
Additional Government Pleader and Ms. G. R. Raghuwanshi, Assistant  
Government Pleader for the State.

....  
**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &  
SUMAN SHYAM, J.**  
**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> MARCH 2026**

**PC:-**

Mr. Chinmay Patil, the learned counsel for the petitioner draws attention of the Court to the statement made by the petitioner-company at paragraph No.4(g) at page 7 and states that the petitioner-company was never blacklisted or debarred or ineligible by the order passed by any Central or State government or urban local bodies or any government departments anywhere in India.

2. Post this matter on 25<sup>th</sup> March 2026.
3. All concerned to act on an authenticated copy of this order.

**(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**