

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3531 OF 2026

Sumeet Facilities Limited

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Chinmay Patil a/w Seoul Shah and Shahnawaz Siddique,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. O. A. Chandurkar, Additional Government Pleader with Mrs. G. R.
Raghuwanshi, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
SUMAN SHYAM, J.**

DATE : 25th MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of learned Additional Government Pleader to enable him to file affidavit-in-reply, post the matter on 7th April 2026 on Supplementary Board.

[SUMAN SHYAM,J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]