

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3531 OF 2026**

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2026.04.08
11:28:33 +0530

Sumeet Facilities Limited

.... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra
through the Secretary,
Ministry of Revenue and Forest

.....Respondent.

Mr. Chinmay Patil with Mr. Shahanawas Siddiqui, advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. O.A. Chandurkar, Addl. G.P. with Mrs. G.R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 7TH APRIL 2026

P.C. :

Post the matter on 15th April 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]